To,
The General Manager,
Corporate relationship department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001

The Manager, Listing department, 5th Floor National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra-Kurla, Complex Bandra(E), Mumbai-400 051

SECURITY CODE: 509009

ISIN: INE218C01016

SECURITY ID: AUSOMENT

SERIES: EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject: Submission of Disclosure required under Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the report in prescribed format in respect of inter-se transfer of 50,20,000 equity shares of "Ausom Enterprise Limited" between immediate relatives of the existing Promoter of the company under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 along with the Gift Deed.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Harish Purushottam Pawani

Encl: as above

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) —Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Na	ame of the Target Company (TC)	AUSOM ENTERPR	ISE LIMITED	
2.		ame of the acquirer(s)	HARISH PURUSHOTTAM PAWANI		
3.	Na	ame of the stock exchange where ares of the TC are listed.	BSE Limited (BSE) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)		
4.	rat	etails of the transaction including tionale, if any, for the transfer/quisition of shares.	Date of transaction: 06.09.2023 Inter-se Transfer of equity shares amongst "immediate relative" of the promoter by the way of gift pursuant to Gift Deed, copy enclosed.		
5.	ac	quirer is exempted from making open fer.			
6.	ac	hether disclosure of proposed quisition was required to be made der regulation 10 (5) and if so,	Yes, Disclosure of acquisition was made under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011.		
		- whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	- Yes, the said disclosure was made within timeline specified under the Regulation 10(5) of SEBI SAST.		
		- date of filing with the stockexchange.	- 31/08/2023		
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures Whether the required to be made under Regulation 10 are actually made 10(5)		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	SAVITRI DAYARAM PAWANI	Yes	
	b.	Date of acquisition	06/09/2023	Yes	
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	50,20,000 equity shares	Yes	
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC		36.85% Yes		
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Nil (as acquisition is by way of Gift)	Yes	

8.	8. Shareholding details			Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of	%	No. of	% w.r.t	
			shares	w.r.t	shares	total	
				total	held	share	
				share		capital	
				capital		ofTC	
				ofTC			
	a.	Each Acquirer / Transferee (*) HARISH PURUSHOTTAM PAWANI	Nil	Nil	50,20,000 equity shares	36.85%	
	b.	Each Seller / Transferor			Bildies		
		SAVITRI DAYARAM PAWANI	50,20,000 equity shares	36.85%	Nil	Nil	

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 07/09/2023

HARISH PURUSHOTTAM PAWANI (Acquire